

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| 22 | | | <p><u>WPSB No. 105 of 2025, 207 of 2021, 92 of 2024, 245 of 2024, 247 of 2024, 576 of 2024, 782 of 2024</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. K.N. Joshi, D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. S.K. Mandal, Advocate for the respondent no.5.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Kumar Joshi, Advocate for the respondent no.3.</p> <p>Mr. Balbir Singh, respondent no.3 present in person.</p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the respondent nos. 7 to 10 through video conferencing.</p> <p>Counter affidavits, rejoinder affidavits and supplementary counter affidavit are taken on record. IA No. 3 of 2025, IA No. 5 of 2025, IA No. 9 of 2025 and IA No. 6 of 2025, IA No. 7 of 2025 in WPSB No. 105 of 2025, IA No. 3 of 2023 and IA No. 4 of 2025 in WPSB No. 207 of 2021, IA No. 3 of 2024 in WPSB No. 92 of 2024 and IA No. 2 of 2024 and IA No. 3 of 2024 in WPSB No. 576 of 2024 stand disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>It is submitted that pleading are complete.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that a rejoinder affidavit has been filed and new facts have been brought, therefore, he may be given time to response it.</p> <p>Let response be filed within a week.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that his promotion itself has been stayed by virtue of interim order passed by this Court.</p> <p>List this matter on 24.12.2025 as a first case after fresh. No adjournment on whatsoever ground shall be entertained on that date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, Jitendra 09.12.2025</p> |

