

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
4D			<p><u>WPSB Nos. 105 of 2025, 207 of 2021, 92 of 2024, 245 of 2024, 247 of 2024, 576 of 2024, 782 of 2024</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K.P. Upadhayay, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K.M. Joshi, D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Mansi Chauhan, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. S.S. Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Baldev Singh, respondent no.4 in person.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the UKPSC.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Raizada, Senior Advocate through video conferencing, assisted by Mr. Shivam Rana, Advocate for the respondent no.5.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3, list this matter on 06.01.2026.</p> <p><b>(Alok Mahra, J.)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b></span>  <span style="float: right;">24.12.2025</span>  Jitendra</p>