

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No. 105 of 2025 With WPSB No. 207 of 2021 WPSB No. 92 of 2024 WPSB No. 245 of 2024 WPSB No. 247 of 2024 WPSB No. 576 of 2024 WPSB No. 782 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. K.P. Upadhayay, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, Anil Kumar Joshi and Ajay Veer Pundir, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>3. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy A.G. for the State.</p> <p>4. Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for UKPSC.</p> <p>5. Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for respondent nos. 7 to 11 through Video Conferencing in WPSB No.105 of 2025.</p> <p>6. Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi and Mr. Lalit Samant, learned counsel for respondents in WPSB No.207 of 2021.</p> <p>7. Counter-affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 is taken on record. Misc. Application filed thereof stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>8. Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and are granted four weeks' time</p>

			<p>to file rejoinder-affidavit.</p> <p>9. It is also submitted that there is an interim order operating in the case, therefore, the matter shall be heard expeditiously.</p> <p>10. List this matter on 25.02.2026.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 06.01.2026 Ujjwal</p>
--	--	--	---