

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	04.05.2026		<p>WPSB No. 105 of 2025 Sheetal Gurung --Petitioner</p> <p>Versus Uttarakhand Pay Jal Nigam Through Secretary Peyjal Govt Of Uttarakhand Distt Dehradun --Respondent</p> <p>with connected cases <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No. 105/2025. 2. Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB No. 207/2021. 3. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 4. Mr. Baldev Singh, respondent no. 4, party-in-person. 5. Ms. Neeti Rana, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, learned counsel for Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan. <p><u>Urgency Application (IA Nos. 13, 14 & 15 of 2026)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 6. List, along with the record of the main case, after four weeks. 7. Urgency Applications stand disposed of. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 04.05.2026 04.05.2026 Rahul </p>